10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ORIGINAL HERRMEIm

00179656

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPOR%’EE@NERMMISSION
TOM FORESE ABGokeT ot Aol
Chairman
BOB BURNS WKy 12 P 1200
Commissioner Arizona Corporation Commission
DOUG LITTLE DOCKETED
Commissioner
ANDY TOBIN MAY 12 2017
Commissioner
BOYD W. DUNN DOCKETED BY
Commissioner

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION| DOCKET NOS. T-03471A-17-0116

OF COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC AND QWEST T-01051B-17-0116
CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC TO
REVISE THE COMMISSION’S CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF RULES.

The party' signing below hereby consents to receive service of each filing in the above-captioned
docket, including each filing made by another party, each filing made by a Commissioner, each
Procedural Order, each Recommended Opinion and Order, each Recommended Order, and each
Decision, via an email sent to the email address set forth for the party below (the “designated email
address™). The party understands and agrees that through the filing of this Consent to Email Service,
each representative of the party consents to email service and, thus, that after this Consent to Email
Service is approved, no representative of the party will receive service by U.S. Mail unless and until this
Consent to Email Service is withdrawn through a subsequent filing.

The party further understands and agrees that each email providing service of a filing may
include a link to access the filing online rather than an electronic copy of the filing and, further, that the
receipt of such an email may occur either on the date the filing is made or as soon as possible thereafter.

The party certifies that the designated email address is a valid and active email address to which

the party has regular and reliable access.

' In a rulemaking docket, “party,” as used herein, means interested person.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

The party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to

HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the designated email address and that su¢h email

contained or will contain the docket number for this matter and the party’s name.

The party further understands that the party may provide below additional email addresses for
individuals to whom the party desires to have service emails sent as a courtesy.

The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service for the party
will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party’s email to
HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov has been received from the designated email address.

The party further understands and agrees that service of a filing on the party shall be complete
upon the first of the following to occur: (1) the sending, to the designated email address, of an email
containing an electronic copy of the filing or a link to access the filing online; or (2) for a filing made by
a Commissioner, the Commission Executive Director, or a Commission Division, the making of the
filing with a service certification including coding indicating that an automatic service email for the
filing shall be sent to each party whose consent to email service has been approved.

The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this
matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party
withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, this 12" day of May, 2017.

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Name of Party

/jz’;fg}@/g gt:i/ /w/ )4

Signature on behalf of Party

Norman G. Curtright
Name of Signer




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies filed
this 12" day of May, 2017, with:

Docket Control

Senior Counsel
Title of Signer

20 E. Thomas Road, 1st Floor
Phoenix. Arizona 85102

Address of Signer

(602) 630-2187
Telephone Number for Signer

Norm.curtright@centurylink.com
Designated Email Address for Party

Additional Email Addresses of Individuals for
Whom the Party Desires Courtesy Copies, if
Any:

Reed.peterson@centurylink.com

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing e-mailed
this 12 day of May, 2017:

Andy Kvesic, Director
Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
legaldiv@azcc.gov
utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov

Copy of the foregoing mailed
this 12" day of May, 2017:

Michael Patten

Snell & Wilmer, LLP
One Arizona Center
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Ao )i




