ORIGINAL



BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

2 TOM FORESE

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

Chairman

BOB BURNS

Commissioner

DOUG LITTLE

Commissioner

ANDY TOBIN

Commissioner

BOYD W. DUNN

Commissioner

AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

2017 MAY 12 P 12: 00

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

MAY 1 2 2017

DOCKETED BY

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION OF COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC AND QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC TO REVISE THE COMMISSION'S TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF RULES.

DOCKET NOS. T-03471A-17-0116 T-01051B-17-0116

CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

1011

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

The party¹ signing below hereby consents to receive service of each filing in the above-captioned docket, including each filing made by another party, each filing made by a Commissioner, each Procedural Order, each Recommended Opinion and Order, each Recommended Order, and each Decision, via an email sent to the email address set forth for the party below (the "designated email address"). The party understands and agrees that through the filing of this Consent to Email Service, each representative of the party consents to email service and, thus, that after this Consent to Email Service is approved, no representative of the party will receive service by U.S. Mail unless and until this Consent to Email Service is withdrawn through a subsequent filing.

The party further understands and agrees that each email providing service of a filing may include a link to access the filing online rather than an electronic copy of the filing and, further, that the receipt of such an email may occur either on the date the filing is made or as soon as possible thereafter.

The party certifies that the designated email address is a valid and active email address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

24

25

¹ In a rulemaking docket, "party," as used herein, means interested person.

The party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the designated email address and that such email contained or will contain the docket number for this matter and the party's name.

The party further understands that the party may provide below additional email addresses for individuals to whom the party desires to have service emails sent as a courtesy.

The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service for the party will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party's email to hearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov has been received from the designated email address.

The party further understands and agrees that service of a filing on the party shall be complete upon the first of the following to occur: (1) the sending, to the designated email address, of an email containing an electronic copy of the filing or a link to access the filing online; or (2) for a filing made by a Commissioner, the Commission Executive Director, or a Commission Division, the making of the filing with a service certification including coding indicating that an automatic service email for the filing shall be sent to each party whose consent to email service has been approved.

The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, this 12th day of May, 2017.

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Name of Party

Signature on behalf of Party

Norman G. Curtright
Name of Signer

1		Senior Counsel
2		Title of Signer
		20 E. Thomas Road, 1st Floor
3		Phoenix, Arizona 85102
4		Address of Signer
7		(602) 630-2187
5		Telephone Number for Signer
6		Norm.curtright@centurylink.com
7		Designated Email Address for Party
,		Additional Email Addresses of Individuals for
8		Whom the Party Desires Courtesy Copies, if Any:
9		
10		Reed.peterson@centurylink.com
11	ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies filed	
12	this 12 th day of May, 2017, with:	
12	Docket Control	
13	ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSIO	N
13	1200 West Washington Street	
14	Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
15	Copy of the foregoing e-mailed	
16	this 12 th day of May, 2017:	
16	Andy Kvesic, Director	
17	Legal Division	
	ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSIO	N
18	1200 West Washington Street	
	Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
19	legaldiv@azcc.gov	
20	utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov	
20	Copy of the foregoing mailed	
21	this 12 th day of May, 2017:	
22	Michael Patten	
22	Snell & Wilmer, LLP	
23	One Arizona Center	
	Phoenix, AZ 85004	
24	0 1	
25	Real Letrum	
23		3